Date of Pre-Bid Meeting   :   06.12.2025 1100 hrs. 

Last Time/Date for Submission of Tender :   15.12.2025- 1500 hrs 

Date /Time of Opening of Technical Bid  :   16.12.2025 -1400 hrs 

Date of Commencement of Contract :   01.01.2026 

Earnest Money Deposit :   Rs 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) by way 
of DD favouring ‘INDIAN BANK’ payable at Chennai or NEFT 
[NEFT Details are given under] - Refundable). 

Name of the Account: INDIAN BANK / Expenditure 

Account No: 432438421  

IFSC Code: IDIB000H003 

Tenders are invited through Two-bid system on behalf of Indian Bank Corporate Office,

[...]

Guards for guarding of Indian Bank Corporate office and Head Office Premises at 
Chennai (15 guards) and shall contain the details required to be furnished by tendering 
Agencies, as enumerated under the heading Eligibility Criteria of this document. EMD of Rs 
25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) (Refundable). EMD to be submitted 
separately through DEMAND DRAFT / NEFT, favouring Indian Bank, payable at 
Chennai respectively, has to be furnished, in absence of which the bid will be rejected.   

Part 2 – Financial Bid for Ex Serviceman Unarmed Security Guards Services.